

No. SC89888

In the
Supreme Court of Missouri

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

ROBERT M. OLIVER,

Appellant.

Appeal from Taney County Circuit Court
Thirty-eighth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Mark Estile Orr, Judge

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

CHRIS KOSTER
Attorney General

JAMIE PAMELA RASMUSSEN
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 59545

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, MO 65102
Phone: (573) 751-3321
Fax: (573) 751-5391
Jamie.Rasmussen@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 4

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 7

STATEMENT OF FACTS 8

ARGUMENT..... 10

 Point I 10

 A. Pertinent Facts 11

 B. Standard of Review 12

 C. The camera, media chip, and hard drive were lawfully seized pursuant to the consent of Appellant’s wife because she had joint access to the items. 12

 D. Conclusion 22

 Point II 23

 A. Standard of Review 23

 B. There was sufficient evidence for a reasonable jury to find that the photographs showed the victims engaged in sexual conduct. 23

 C. Conclusion 28

 Point III..... 29

 A. Standard of Review 29

 B. There was sufficient evidence to demonstrate that Appellant possessed child pornography with the intent to exhibit it. 30

 C. Conclusion 35

CONCLUSION 36

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 37

APPENDIX 38

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Georgia v. Randolph</i> , 547 U.S. 103 (2006).....	passim
<i>Illinois v. Rodriguez</i> , 497 U.S. 177 (1990).....	16
<i>State v. Bouse</i> , 150 S.W.3d 326 (Mo. App. W.D. 2004).....	31, 37
<i>State v. Butler</i> , 676 S.W.2d 809 (Mo. banc 1984).	22
<i>State v. Chaney</i> , 967 S.W.2d 47 (Mo. banc 1998).	26, 27, 34, 39
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 116 S.W.3d 511 (Mo. banc 2003).	13
<i>State v. Eisenhouer</i> , 40 S.W.3d 916 (Mo. banc 2001).	35
<i>State v. Engel</i> , 859 S.W.2d 822 (Mo. App. W.D. 1993).	22
<i>State v. George</i> , 717 S.W.2d 857 (Mo. App. S.D. 1986).....	36, 37
<i>State v. Glass</i> , 136 S.W.3d 496 (Mo. banc 2004).	14
<i>State v. Goff</i> , 129 S.W.3d 857 (Mo. banc 2004).	8, 13
<i>State v. Keon</i> , 468 S.W.2d 625 (Mo. 1971).....	31
<i>State v. Mahsman</i> , 157 S.W.3d 245 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004).	23
<i>State v. McIntyre</i> , 63 S.W.3d 312 (Mo. App. W.D. 2001).....	28, 29, 35, 37
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 972 S.W.2d 658 (Mo. App. S.D. 1998).....	14
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 275 S.W.3d 237 (Mo. banc 2009).	28, 35
<i>State v. Rodden</i> , 728 S.W.2d 212 (Mo. banc 1987).	35
<i>State v. Salata</i> , 859 S.W.2d 728 (Mo. App. W.D. 1993).....	30
<i>State v. Simmer</i> , 772 S.W.2d 372 (Mo. banc 1989).....	29, 30
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 966 S.W.2d 1 (Mo. App. W.D. 1997).	14

<i>State v. Tisius</i> , 92 S.W.3d 751 (Mo. banc 2002).....	35
<i>State v. Willis</i> , 239 S.W.3d 198 (Mo. App. S.D. 2007).....	34
<i>United States v. Henderson</i> , 536 F.3d 776 (7th Cir. 2008).....	17, 18, 20
<i>United States v. Hudspeth</i> , 518 F.3d 954 (8th Cir. 2008).....	16, 17, 18
<i>United States v. James</i> , 353 F.3d 606 (8th Cir. 2008).....	14, 15
<i>United States v. Matlock</i> , 415 U.S. 164 (1974).....	16
<i>United States v. Murphy</i> , 516 F.3d 1117 (9th Cir. 2008).....	19, 20, 21
<i>United States v. Place</i> , 462 U.S. 696 (1983).....	21
<i>United States v. Smith</i> , 27 F. Supp. 2d 1111 (C.D. Ill. 1998).....	14
<i>Winfrey v. State</i> , 242 S.W.3d 723 (Mo. banc 2008).....	27, 35

Statutes

Sec. 556.061, RSMo 2000.....	27, 28
Sec. 566.083, RSMo 2000.....	37
Sec. 566.226, RSMo Supp. 2007.....	8
Sec. 568.060, RSMo 2000.....	28, 29, 30
Sec. 568.080, RSMo Supp. 1984.....	36
Sec. 573.010, RSMo 2000.....	27, 28, 35
Sec. 573.023, RSMo 2000.....	passim
Sec. 573.025, RSMo 2000.....	7, 8, 34

Other Authorities

The American Heritage Dictionary of the English Language (3d ed. 1996).....	36
---	----

Rules

Supreme Court Rule 83.04 7

Constitutional Provisions

Mo. Const. art. V, § 10 7
